
Karen Fitzgerald <kfitzgerald@arlington.k12.ma.us>

proposed motion 

Karen Fitzgerald <kfitzgerald@arlington.k12.ma.us> Thu, Feb 25, 2021 at 9:15 AM
To: Kathleen Bodie <kbodie@arlington.k12.ma.us>, Jane Morgan <jmorgan@arlington.k12.ma.us>, William Hayner
<whayner@arlington.k12.ma.us>, Paul Schlichtman <pschlichtman@arlington.k12.ma.us>, "Thielman, Jeff"
<jthielman@arlington.k12.ma.us>, Kirsi Allison-Ampe <kallisonampe@arlington.k12.ma.us>, Len Kardon
<lkardon@arlington.k12.ma.us>, Liz Exton <lexton@arlington.k12.ma.us>, Karen Tassone <ktassone@arlington.k12.ma.us>,
"Fitzgerald, Karen" <kfitzgerald@arlington.k12.ma.us>

Please see the proposed motion from Len. 

---------- Forwarded message --------- 
From: Leonard Kardon <lkardon@arlington.k12.ma.us> 
Date: Thu, Feb 25, 2021 at 9:05 AM 
Subject: proposed motion 
To: Karen Fitzgerald <kfitzgerald@arlington.k12.ma.us> 

As part of the report on op�ons and planning taking place to expand in-person instruc�on during the current (2020-
21) school year, which is to be provided to the School Commi�ee by March 11, 2021, the Superintendent is directed
to include an op�on with plans to implement in full in-person learning at grades K-8, with desks no less than 3 feet
apart, including maintaining the op�on for full remote learning for families who want it.

--  
Len Kardon
Arlington School Committee Member

--  
Karen Fitzgerald
Administrative Assistant 
Arlington School Committee
Superintendent of Schools
869 Massachusetts Avenue, 6th Floor  
Arlington, MA  02476 
781-316-3540
kfitzgerald@arlington.k12.ma.us

If you need this document translated, please call your child’s school principal - Si necesita este documento traducido, por favor comuníquese con la escuela de su hijo - Se 
você precisa este documento traduzido, entre em contato com a escola do ses filho - Si vous avez besoin de traduire ce document, s'il vous plaît contacter l'école de 
votre enfant - 如果你需要这份文件翻译，请联系您的孩子的学校 - ،إ� ترجمة هذە الوث�قة إ� اللغة الع���ة ير�� الاتصال �مدرسة طفلك�طفلتك �  إذا كنت تحتاج �تحتاج��
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